National Conference on 'Advances in Applied Mathematics' Prof. Javasheela

REGISTRATION FORM

Designation:

Name:

Address for communication:

Tel./Mobile No.:

E-mail:

Whether presenting a paper: YES/NO

If YES, Title of the paper:

YES/NO Accommodation required: (Accommodation would be provided only onprior request at an extra cost) Registration fee payment details: (Only through NEFT) Amount paid: UTR No.: Bank details: Place:

Date:

Signature of the participant

CHIEF PATRONS

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor Tumkur University, Tumakuru

Prof. B. S. Gunjal Registrar Tumkur University, Tumakuru

Prof. D. V. Paramashivamurthy Registrar (Evaluation) Tumkur University, Tumakuru

Prof. P. Paramashivaiah Finance Officer, Tumkur University, Tumakuru

PATRON **Prof. H. Y. Eswara** Principal **University College of Science Tumkur University**

ORGANIZING SECRETARY Dr. Narahari N. Head, Department of Mathematics University College of Science **Tumkur University** Ph. 9739482878, 7892690267 E-mail: ncaam18@hotmail.com

LOCAL ORGANIZING COMMITTEE **Prof. Patil Mallikarjun B.** Ph. 9916907191 Sri Boregowda H. S. Ph. 7259280005

Dr. Chandrali Baishya Ph. 9945521774 & Faculty members Department of Mathematics, UCS, Tumakuru



National Conference on 'Advances in Applied Mathematics' (NCAAM-2018) 8th February 2018 **Organized by Department of Mathematics University College of Science** (Recognized by UGC as a College with Potential for Excellence) Tumkur University, Tumakuru



Venue Sir M. Visvesvaraya Auditorium **University College of Science Tumkur University** B.H.Road, Tumakuru-572103 Website: www.tumkuruniversity.ac.in

TUMKUR UNIVERSITY, TUMAKURU

Tumkur University was started in the year 2004 to address the needs of students in higher education in Tumkur district. With an ardent faith in the adage 'Knowledge is Eternal', Tumkur University aims to achieve human potential development through committed and dedicated efforts and is ensuring an effective application of integrated and interdisciplinary approaches in its dissemination of knowledge.

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE

The University College of Science (formerly Government Science College) was established in the year 1940. In 2009, the erstwhile college was made a constituent college of Tumkur University and was renamed as the University College of Science. Since then, the College has been growing with its unique identity as an institution of pride and reputation. The college has the good fortune of dedicated faculty members and motivated students and has beenrecognized as a College with Potential for Excellence (CPE) by University Grants Commission.

ABOUT THE CONFERENCE

The main objective of the conference is to promote research in Mathematics and to look upon certain applications of Mathematics in various domains of life. The conference intends to provide a suitable platform for young faculty members and ONLINE REGISTRATION (through NEFT only) researchers across the country to get exposed to the recent advances in applied Mathematics and to interact, exchange their views & ideas with senior scientists & mathematicians from premier institutes of the country.

CALL FOR PAPERS

Participants are invited to submit full length original papers in standard format (MS word/Latex, Times New Roman, 12 pt, single column, single line spaced), pertaining to any area in Applied Mathematics for oral/poster presentation during the conference. Selected peer reviewed articles will be published in the conference proceedings with ISBN or in the journal 'International Journal of Research' with ISSN 2348-6848, approved by UGC, at a nominal cost. Articles/abstract should be sent to the following E-mail id: ncaam18@hotmail.com

IMPORTANT DATES

Submission of full length paper	:	20 th January 2018
Notification of Acceptance	:	22 nd January 2018
Last date for Registration	:	25 th January 2018 (Early Bird)
	:	8 th February 2018 (Late Registration)

REGISTRATION FEES

Academicians and Faculty Members	:	Rs. 400/- (Early Bird) Rs. 600/- (Late Regn.)
Research Scholars		Rs. 300/- (Early Bird) Rs. 400/- (Late Regn.)
PG/UG Students	:	Rs. 100/-

Account	:	Finance Officer,
Name		Tumkur University
Account Number	:	64081416021
Bank	:	SBI Tumkur University Branch
IFSC Code	:	SBIN0040850

NATIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Prof. I. S. Shivakumara, Bangalore University

Prof. P. G. Siddeshwar, Bangalore University

Prof. R. Rangarajan, University of Mysore

Prof. Soner Nandappa, University of Mysore

Prof. G. D. Veerappagowda, TIFR, Bengaluru Prof. N. B. Naduvinamani, Gulbarga University

Prof. B. V. Rajarama Bhat, ISI, Bengaluru

Prof. B. Basavanagoud, Karnataka University

Prof. J. C Umavathi, Gulbarga University

Prof. T. Venkatesh, RCU, Belagavi

Prof. S. K. Narasimha Murthy, Kuvempu University

Prof. B. Chaluvaraju, Bangalore University

LOCAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Prof. B. Sooryanarayana, Dr. AIT, Bangalore

Prof. M. S. Mahadeva Naika, Bangalore University

Prof. H. S Ramane, Karnatak University

Dr. T. R. Ranganath, Tumkur University

Prof. H. G. Nagaraja, Bangalore University

Dr. Harina P. Waghamore, Bangalore University

Dr. S. C. Shiralashetti, Karnatak University

Prof. V. Lokesha, VSK University, Bellary

- Dr. B. J. Gireesha, Kuvempu University
- Dr. Kishori P. Narayankar, Mangalore University

Prof. C. R. Pradeep, CIT, Gubbi

Dr. Medha Itagi Huilgol, Bangalore University